
Welsh Alpine Championships
Minis GS 2

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ian Roberts
Peter Harris

Helen Parsons

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stolen
910
700
210

5841/341/00

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin Kellen (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
12:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW TEMPERATURE S +3 C F +3 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time

Girls

1 84  1995 (1) Girls STOER Vigdis Oppdal 53.57
2 81  1995 (2) Girls STANG Frida Trondheim 56.50
3 82  1995 (3) Girls FALKSETE Embla Oppdal 57.50
4 85 41216 1995 (4) Girls DAVIES Stephanie SLP DRA 57.69
5 83 14341 1996 (5) Girls BIRD Chelcie XSC 1:01.24

Boys

1 87  1997 (1) Boys FALKSETE Esten Oppdal 56.07
2 94 17535 1996 (2) Boys PETRIE James XSC SDN 57.23
3 89 17440 1996 (3) Boys KEEN Ben BSA 1:00.09
4 91  1997 (4) Boys SKJOTSKIFT Stinius Oppdal 1:01.09
5 86 14899 1995 (5) Boys MERCER Patrick BSA NOR 1:01.24
6 93 17591 1996 (6) Boys CHALKLEY Oliver XSC 1:01.39

Did not start

 90  1995  Boys SKASLIEN Jesper Oppdal  

Disqualified

 88 14580 1996  Boys SERDET Joshua XSC Gate 18
 92  1996  Boys HAUGAN Timon Oppdal Gate 4

The technical delegate
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Welsh Alpine Championships
GS - Children
Race 1 results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ian Roberts
Peter Harris

Helen Parsons

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stolen
910
700
210

5831/341/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Ross Green (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
10:00

2nd RUN
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
12:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW TEMPERATURE S +3 C F +3 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=870

Girls

1 28 13454 1991 (1) CH2. PALFREY Elizabeth BSA VIK 48.88 0.00
2 6 14806 1994 (1) CH1. MACEY Abbie XSC 51.34 43.78
3 7 14351 1994 (2) CH1. JESSE Charlotte XSC BSA 51.71 50.37
4 1 41195 1993 (3) CH1. THOMAS Jeni DRA CAR 54.22 95.05
5 27  4944 1991 (2) CH2. HATCHER Kirsty K   CAR 54.26 95.76
6 5 14110 1994 (4) CH1. THOMPSON Rebecca XSC XSC 1:02.56 243.49
7 29 14342 1991 (3) CH2. PEACOCK Jessica DRA GLO 1:05.36 293.32
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GS - Children
Race 1 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=870

Boys

1 35 41230 1991 (1) CH2 THELWELL Michael DRA BGR 46.59 0.00
2 36 13312 1991 (2) CH2 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO 46.92 6.16
3 37 13669 1991 (3) CH2 CRAWFORD Nicholas BSA 47.72 21.10
4 34 41042 1991 (4) CH2 WATSON Andrew DRA CAR 48.27 31.37
5 8 13647 1993 (1) CH1 THOMPSON Matthew XSC XSC 48.40 33.80
6 10 13813 1993 (2) CH1 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA 48.76 40.52
7 9 17177 1993 (3) CH1 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 49.35 51.54
8 14 14677 1993 (4) CH1 HOOK Cameron XSC XSC 50.65 75.81
9 25 14809 1994 (5) CH1 GREENFIELD Max BSA XSC 51.92 99.53
10 12 17388 1993 (6) CH1 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR 52.16 104.01
11 38 41217 1992 (5) CH2 DAVIES Andrew SLP DRA 52.89 117.64
12 24 14276 1994 (7) CH1 JESSE Zak BSA XSC 53.56 130.15
13 18 30701 1994 (8) CH1 BARKER Alexander SSC 53.79 134.45
14 50 14269 1991 (6) CH2 GOODLASS Sam DRA SHK 54.82 153.68
15 11 14168 1993 (9) CH1 WHEATMAN Max SC  NOR 55.93 174.41
16 39 12522 1991 (7) CH2 GASH Richard XSC 56.00 175.72
17 40 13657 1991 (8) CH2 GREEN Ryan XSC 56.14 178.33
18 41 41092 1992 (9) CH2 DAVIES Colin DRA CAR 56.63 187.48
19 19 17195 1993 (10) CH1 KAFFASH Davod XSC 58.13 215.49
20 44 17534 1991 (10) CH2 PETRIE Ben XSC 59.51 241.26
21 42 14721 1991 (11) CH2 REID Douglas XSC 1:00.54 260.50
22 22 17601 1994 (11) CH1 KMIOT Huw BSA 1:02.64 299.71
23 13 14722 1993 (12) CH1 REID Stuart XSC 1:04.81 340.23

Did not start

 46 17527 1991  CH2 PARSONS Christopher XSC   

The referee
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Welsh Alpine Championships
GS - Children
Race 2 results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ian Roberts
Peter Harris

Helen Parsons

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stolen
910
700
210

5831/341/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Ross Green (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
10:00

2nd RUN
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
12:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW TEMPERATURE S +3 C F +3 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=870

Girls

1 28 13454 1991 (1) CH2. PALFREY Elizabeth BSA VIK 49.30 0.00
2 6 14806 1994 (1) CH1. MACEY Abbie XSC 51.44 37.76
3 7 14351 1994 (2) CH1. JESSE Charlotte XSC BSA 51.98 47.29
4 27  4944 1991 (2) CH2. HATCHER Kirsty K   CAR 54.42 90.35
5 1 41195 1993 (3) CH1. THOMAS Jeni DRA CAR 55.39 107.47
6 5 14110 1994 (4) CH1. THOMPSON Rebecca XSC XSC 1:01.24 210.71
7 29 14342 1991 (3) CH2. PEACOCK Jessica DRA GLO 1:07.67 324.18
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GS - Children
Race 2 results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=870

Boys

1 36 13312 1991 (1) CH2 WRENCH Sam BSA BRO 47.52 0.00
2 35 41230 1991 (2) CH2 THELWELL Michael DRA BGR 47.94 7.69
3 34 41042 1991 (3) CH2 WATSON Andrew DRA CAR 48.16 11.72
4 37 13669 1991 (4) CH2 CRAWFORD Nicholas BSA 48.84 24.17
5 8 13647 1993 (1) CH1 THOMPSON Matthew XSC XSC 49.46 35.52
6 9 17177 1993 (2) CH1 STEUDLE Roy BSA XSC 50.80 60.05
7 14 14677 1993 (3) CH1 HOOK Cameron XSC XSC 51.18 67.01
8 25 14809 1994 (4) CH1 GREENFIELD Max BSA XSC 51.25 68.29
9 24 14276 1994 (5) CH1 JESSE Zak BSA XSC 53.33 106.37
10 18 30701 1994 (6) CH1 BARKER Alexander SSC 54.12 120.83
11 50 14269 1991 (5) CH2 GOODLASS Sam DRA SHK 54.44 126.69
12 38 41217 1992 (6) CH2 DAVIES Andrew SLP DRA 54.47 127.24
13 41 41092 1992 (7) CH2 DAVIES Colin DRA CAR 55.68 149.39
14 11 14168 1993 (7) CH1 WHEATMAN Max SC  NOR 55.75 150.68
15 12 17388 1993 (8) CH1 JARROLD Thomas BSA NOR 55.84 152.32
16 40 13657 1991 (8) CH2 GREEN Ryan XSC 57.19 177.04
17 44 17534 1991 (9) CH2 PETRIE Ben XSC 59.05 211.09
18 42 14721 1991 (10) CH2 REID Douglas XSC 1:00.02 228.85
19 22 17601 1994 (9) CH1 KMIOT Huw BSA 1:00.62 239.84
20 39 12522 1991 (11) CH2 GASH Richard XSC 1:01.16 249.72
21 13 14722 1993 (10) CH1 REID Stuart XSC 1:03.10 285.24
22 19 17195 1993 (11) CH1 KAFFASH Davod XSC 1:06.02 338.70
23 10 13813 1993 (12) CH1 KIRTON Thomas BSA JNA 1:52.49 1189.48

Did not start

 46 17527 1991  CH2 PARSONS Christopher XSC   

The referee
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Welsh Alpine Championships
GIANT WOMEN
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ian Roberts
Peter Harris

Helen Parsons

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stolen
910
700
210

5831/341/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Ross Green (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
10:00

2nd RUN
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
12:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW TEMPERATURE S +3 C F +3 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
           F=870

1 53  4850 1988 (1) JN2 HARRIS Gemma DRA CAR 45.35 54.26 1:39.61 0.00
2 52 12598 1990 (1) JN1 CLIFFORD Abby DRA TEL 51.77 51.87 1:43.64 35.20
3 51 13483 1990 (2) JN1 SLATER Harriet BSA XSC 55.75 52.01 1:47.76 71.18
4 54 41007 1987 (2) JN2 GODDARD Emily DRA GLO 56.97 56.53 1:53.50 121.32
5 58 17501 1990 (3) JN1 GORDON-LEE Harriet XSC 1:01.93 1:01.53 2:03.46 208.31
6 55  5480 1972 (1) MAS TURNOCK Kerry XSC GRV 1:12.23 57.62 2:09.85 264.12
7 57 41411 1960 (2) MAS REID Judy XSC 1:05.15 1:05.75 2:10.90 273.29

Did not qualified - run 1

 56  1990  JN1 LANGSETH Siri Oppdal     
 59  1988  JN2 HARSTAD Synne Oppdal     
 60  1990  JN1 LUNDBOM Janne Trondheim     

The technical delegate
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Welsh Alpine Championships
GIANT MEN

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ian Roberts
Peter Harris

Helen Parsons

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Stolen
910
700
210

5841/341/00

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Ross Green (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
10:00

2nd RUN
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Robin Kellen (GBR)
Will Manns (GBR)
Mari Naess (NOR)

27 ()
12:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW TEMPERATURE S +3 C F +3 C

PENALTY APPLIED: 

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
           F=870

1 62 14755 1990 (1) JN1 KING Adam RAV RAV 48.17 49.07 1:37.24 0.00
2 63 41124 1990 (2) JN1 JEAL Alex DRA GLO 51.31 53.60 1:44.91 68.62
3 65 41041 1989 (3) JN1 WATSON Simon DRA CAR 52.13 52.82 1:44.95 68.98
4 67 13371 1990 (4) JN1 DANBURY Bruce DRA TOQ 57.05 55.28 1:52.33 135.01
5 70 41410 1965 (1) MAS PRITCHARD Ray  58.40 58.78 1:57.18 178.40
6 66 12334 1950 (2) MAS ROBERTSON Stuart GLO WCS 1:06.19 1:04.30 2:10.49 297.49

Did not qualified - run 1

 68  1990  JN1 HAUGAN Tadeus Oppdal     
 69  1990  JN1 SCHONHEYDER Hakon Oppdal     

Did not start - run 2

 61  4948 1989  JN1 HOLBOURN Alasdair DRA CAR     

Did not finish - run 2

 64  4795 1989  JN1 GARDNER Philip SLP     

The technical delegate
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